

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, September 23, 2014 Council Session

Item G-2

Approving Garbage Permits for Heartland Disposal and Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc. and Refuse Permits for Full Circle Rolloffs and O'Neill Transportation and Equipment LLC

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

Council Agenda Memo

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Meeting: September 23, 2014

Subject: Approving Garbage and Refuse Haulers Permits

Item #'s: G-2

Presenter(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Background

Grand Island City Code Section 17-15 allows for the Collection, Transportation, and Disposal of Garbage and/or Refuse. These permits are effective October 1 through September 30 of each calendar year.

Discussion

The following businesses have submitted applications for renewal for 2014/2015:

Heartland Disposal, 1839 East 4th Street

Mid-Nebraska Disposal, Inc., 3080 West 2nd Street

Garbage
Full Circle Rolloffs, 1839 East 4th Street

O'Neill Transportation and Equipment, 7100 West Old Potash Hwy

Refuse

All City Code requirements have been met by these businesses.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Approve the renewal for garbage/refuse permits.
- 2. Disapprove or deny the renewals.
- 3. Modify the renewals to meet the wishes of the Council.
- 4. Table the issue

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the renewals for garbage/refuse permits for 2014/2015.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the renewal for garbage/refuse permits for 2014/2015.



Identification of Applicant: a. Individual or Firm Identification	on
Business Name	Heartland Disposed 1839 & 44 St
Business Address	1839 E 44 St
Business Telephone	308-382-1683
. Miscellaneous Information:	
Public Complaint Telephone (S	Sec. 17-19) 308 - 382 - 168 3
Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 1	Sec. 17-19) 308-382-1683 17-18) Heartland Disposel
esidency Certification:	
Individual Applicant	t – Resident of Hall County Name and Home Address of Individual:
	Nume and Home Pateress of Mervidual.
Partnership or Corpo	oration of Hall County
* *	Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:
	Jam Umnel -5675 Shady
Non-resident Individ	ual or Corporation
	Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:
equired Documents to be Furnis	
List of Vehicles (Sect	tion 17-18)
Certificate of Insuran	
	Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22) e - \$225.00; Refuse - \$75.00 (Section 17-15)
	dent Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16)
	D/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)
11 1	
	,



United Fire & Casualty Company United Life Insurance Company Addison Insurance Company Lafayete Insurance Company United Fire & Indemnity Company United Fire Lloyds Financial Pacific Insurance Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

BOND NO .:

55192671

PRINCIPAL:

HEARTLAND DISPOSAL, INC. 1839 E 4TH ST GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801

OBLIGEE:

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND 100 E FIRST ST GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801

TYPE OF BOND:

GARBAGE HAULERS

BOND PENALTY:

50,000.00

BOND TERM: From

07/06/2013

07/06/2014 To

The Company indicated hereby continues in force, for the period described, the Bond designated above, subject to all the agreements, limitations, and conditions thereof and provides that the liability under said bond and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall not in any event exceed the amount of said Bond herein before set forth.

Signed, Sealed and Dated 04/07/2013.

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

orney-in-Fact

LICP0003 04 11

HOME OFFICE: 118 Second Avenue SE, PO Box 73909, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52407-3909 Phone: 319-399-5700 or 800-343-9130 FAX: 888-726-9738

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY HOME OFFICE - CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Original on file at Home Office of Company - See Certification)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa, does make, constitute and appoint Randy A. Ramlo, or David Lange, or Dennis J. Richmann, or Arthur J. Fearn, or David G. Dennis, or Michael D. May, or D. Michael Hays, or Judith A. Davis, or Mary Bertsch, or Kyanna Wieseler, or Jeremy Lewis, or Patricia Wiebel, or Philip E. Morgette, or Allison Nissen, or Leony Kaster, or Brad Hance, or Patti Waddell, or Patricia L. Niebes, individually of Cedar Rapids, IA; or Linda Becchetti, or Michael D. Harbison, individually of Rocklin, CA its true and lawful attorney-in-Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature as follows: Any and All Bonds

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby

given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted is continuous and shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY.

This power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by Board of Directors of the Company on May 16, 2012.

"Article VI - Surety Bonds and Undertakings"

Section 2, Appointment of Attorney-in-Pact. "The President or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Company may from time to time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Company in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the Corporate seal, may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either authorized hereby, such signature and seal, when so used, being adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. Such attorneys-in fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal of the Company thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board of Directors or any other officer of the Company may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this February 19, 2013.

CORPORATE SEAL

UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

Ву

Vice President

State of Iowa, County of Linn, ss

On February, 19, 2013, before me personally came Dennis J. Richmann to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that he resides in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa; that he is a Vice President of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.



Judith A. Davis lowa Notarial Seal Commission nümber 173041 My Commission Expires 4/23/2015

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-23-15

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY; do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Saction of the by-laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

In testimony whereof have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company this <u>7th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2013.

Secretary



1	Type of License Required: a Garbage Haulers License (entitles licensee to collect and transport both garbage and refuse to the collect and transport between the collect and transport
2	Identification of Applicant: a. Individual or Firm Identification Business Name Mid-Nebraska Disposal Inc
•	Business Address 3080 W 2nd
	Business Telephone 308 - 382 - 7053
	b. Miscellaneous Information:
	* Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 17-19) * Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18) 308-382-7053 Same as Above
	* Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18)
3	A Residency Certification: a Individual Applicant – Resident of Hall County Name and Home Address of Individual: b Partnership or Corporation of Hall County Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:
	c Non-resident Individual or Corporation Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:
3	Required Documents to be Furnished: a. List of Vehicles (Section 17-18) b. Certificate of Insurance (Section 17-21) On File Already c. Performance Bond – Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22) On File Already d. License Fee: Garbage - \$225.00; Refuse - \$75.00 (Section 17-15) e. Appointment of Resident Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16) f. Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18) License Fee: Garbage - \$225.00; Refuse - \$75.00 (Section 17-16) Equipment Inspection/Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)
6	3/5/14 Ohl When
	Bate Signature of Applicant



A(8669) (61000

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 17-22

BOND NO. BD 7900589563

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WE, MID-NEBRASKA DISPOSAL, INC. OF GRAND ISLAND, NE, AS PRINCIPAL, AND ALLIED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION DULY LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, AS SURETY, ARE HELD AND FIRMLY BOUND UNTO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA AND ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE PRINCIPAL WHO RESIDE WITHIN THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, AS OBLIGEE, IN THE PENAL SUM OF FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$50,000.00) DOLLARS, FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH SUM WELL AND TRULY TO BE MADE, THE SAID PRINCIPAL AND THE SAID SURETY, BIND OURSELVES, OUR HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY, FIRMLY BY THESE PRESENTS.

WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS BEEN GRANTED A LICENSE BY THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND TO OPERATE AS A GARBAGE HAULER AND;

WHEREAS THE ORDINANCE 17-22 OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, PROVIDES THAT THE PRINCIPAL SHALL FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND CONDITIONED FOR THE COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF 17-15 THROUGH 17-26 INCLUSIVE,

NOW THEREFORE, IF THE SAID PRINCIPAL SHALL FAITHFULLY PERFORM THE DUTIES AND IN ALL THINGS COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE LISTED ORDINANCE APPERTAINING TO THE LICENSE THEN THIS OBLIGATION TO BE VOID, OTHERWISE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IT IS FURTHER PROVIDED THAT:

- 1. THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF THE SURETY UNDER THIS BOND SHALL NOT EXCEED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00) REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF YEARS THIS BOND SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.
- THIS BOND SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM SEPTEMBER 30, 1999 AND SHALL CONTINUE UNTIL CANCELLED BY THE SURETY SENDING A WRITTEN NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TO THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, AND AT THE EXPIRATION OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE MAILING OF SAID NOTICE, THIS BOND SHALL TERMINATE AND THE SURETY SHALL THEREUPON BE RELIEVED FROM ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY ACTS OR COMISSION OF THE PRINCIPAL SUBSEQUENT TO SAID DATE.
- 3. ANY CLAIM FOR DEFAULT ON THIS BOND MUST BE FILED IN WRITING WITH THE SURETY AT ITS HOME OFFICE, 701 5TH AVE, DES MOINES, IOWA, 50391-2006, PROMPTLY AND IN ANY EVENT WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE OBLIGEE OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL LEARN OF SUCH DEFAULT. SUIT THEREON SHALL NOT BE COMMENCED IN LESS THAN 120 DAYS OR MORE THAN 365 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE DEFAULT ON WHICH THE CLAIM IS BASED.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1999

MID-NEBRASKA DISPOSAL, INC.

ALLIED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT EUGENA R. MILLER

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That ALLIED Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, with its principal office in the City of Des Moines, Iowa, hereinaster called "Company", does hereby make, constitute and appoint KRISTIE R. TALLON TYLER L. ADAMS EUGENA R. MILLER

LINCOLN, NE

each in his individual capacity, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute in its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature (except bonds guaranteeing the payment of principal and interest of notes, mortgage bonds and mortgages) in penalties not exceeding the

FOUR MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS

(\$ 4,000,000.00

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Laws duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company. ARTICLE 7 EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS

"Section 7.4 Instruments Issued by the Corporation. Bonds, undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, other than insurance policies and insurance endorsements, issued by the Corporation shall be validly executed and binding on the Corporation when signed by the President or a Vice President or by the Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or by a Vice President."

Section 7.5 Appointment of Agents. The President or a Vice President shall have the power to appoint agents of the Corporation, or other persons, as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to act on behalf of the Corporation in the execution of bonds, undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, with full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instrument. The appointment of such Attorney(s)-In-Fact shall be accomplished by Powers of Attorney signed by the President or the Vice President. by the President or the Vice President.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the following By-Laws duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company.
ARTICLE 7 EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS

"Section 7.6 Verifications. The Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary, is authorized to certify that any such Power of Attorney signed is validly executed and binding on the Corporation and to certify that any bond, undertaking, or obligatory instrument of similar nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, to which the Power of Attorney is attached is and shall continue to be a valid and binding obligation of the Corporation, according to its terms, when executed by Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or Vice

"Section 7.7 Use of Corporate Seal. It shall not be necessary to the valid execution and binding effect on the Corporation of any bond, undertaking, or obligatory instrument of similar nature, other than insurance policies and endorsements, signed on behalf of the Corporation by the President or a Vice President, or Attorney(s)-In-Fact appointed by the President or a Vice President, or of any Power of Attorney executed on behalf of the Corporation appointing Attorney(s)-In-Fact to act for the Corporation, or of any certificate to be executed by the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, as hereintons 7.4, 7.5, and 7.6 provided, that the corporate seal be affixed to any such instrument, but the person authorized to sign such instrument may affix the corporate seal. A facsimile corporate seal affixed

"Section 7.8 Other Facsimile Signatures. A facsimile signature of the President or of a Vice President affixed to any bond, undertaking, or obligatory instrument of similar nature, other than policies and endorsements, or to a Power of Attorney signed by such President or a Vice President, as herein in Sections 7.4 and 7.5 provided, or a facsimile signature of the Secretary or of an Assistant Secretary to any certificate as herein in Section 7.6 provided, shall be effective and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as the original signatures of any such officers." effect as the original signatures of any such officers.

"Section 7.9 Former Officers. A facsimile signature of a former officer shall be of the same validity as that of an existing officer, when affixed to any insurance policy or insurance endorsement, any bond or undertaking, any Power of Attorney or certificate, as herein in Sections 7.1, 7.2, 7.4, 7.5, and 7.6 provided."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 10 day of

ALLIED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK By: Better & American

On this 10 day of JULY , 1998, before me personally came Brett Harman, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of ALLIED Mutual Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporation seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he has signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledged the same to be the act and deed of said corporation. Patricia M. Vermace Tatricia M. lermace

PATRICIA M. VERMACE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of ALLIED Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in force, and further certify that Sections 7.4 through 7.9 inclusive of Article 7 of the By-Laws of the Company set forth in said Power of Attorney are still in force.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the company

06712

Bd 1 (03-97) 00

This Power of Attorney expires 07/10/01

Tally J. Malloy, Secretary



	Business Name	
		Full Circle Rolloff's
	Business Address	1839 E 44 St
	Business Telephone	308-384-4418
b. :	Miscellaneous Information:	
*	Public Complaint Telephone (Sec. 1	7-19) 308-384-4418 Full Circle Rollo
*]	Name Used on Vehicles (Sec. 17-18)	Full Circle Rollo
c	Non-resident Individual or	•
:		Corporation Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:
Reau	ired Documents to be Furnished: List of Vehicles (Section 1	7-18) ection 17-21)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9-9-2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT Dee Gosda

Ryder-Rosacker-McCue & Huston						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (308) 382-2330 or 800-658-4200 FAX (A/C, No): (308) 382-7109							
509 W. Koenig St.							E-MÁIL ADDRESS: dgosda@ryderinsurance.com						
PO Box 1228							INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
Grand Island NE 68802								INSURER A: United Fire Group					
11/	SURE	D					INSURER B: Carolina Casualty (PMC Insurance)						
		Heartland Disp	oosal, Inc.				INSURER C:						
İ		1839 E 4th St					INSURER D:						
		Grand Island N	Æ 68803				INSUR						
							INSUR						
С	OVEF	RAGES	CEI	RTIFI	CATE	NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER;						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INS LT		TYPE OF INSURA	NCE	INSE	SUBF	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS			ITS			
	<u> </u>		_							EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000	,000	
Α		CLAIMS-MADE X	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 100,0	00	
	<u> </u>					60448434		6-29-14	6-29-15	MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000	1	
l										PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000	,000	
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APE	PLIES PER:	İ						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000	,000	
		POLICY X PRO- X LOC								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 2,000	,000	
		OTHER:									\$ 1,000	.000	
	AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000	,000	
Α	X	ANY AUTO							ļ	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		ALL OWNED SCHEDULE	CHEDULED			60448434	1	6-29-14	6-29-15	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
		HIRED AUTOS N	UTOS ON-OWNED UTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
			0.00	ļ.			İ			() St DAMOUTO	\$		
	Х	X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						·		EACH OCCURRENCE	s 4,000,	000	
Α		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADI		-		60448434		6-29-14	6-29-15	AGGREGATE	s 4,000.		
		DED X RETENTION S		1						/ NOTICE/TE	\$		
		RKERS COMPENSATION								X PER X OTH-	-		
_	ANY	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE DIFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Mandatory in NH)								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000,	000	
В	OFF				j	BNUWC0128183		6-26-14	6-29-15	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	4000		
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	halow							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 1,000,		
	1000	ON HONOI OF ENAMONS	Delov							E.L. DISEASE - PULICI LIMIT	3 1,000,	500	
								1				1	
						•							
DES	CRIPTI	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOC	ATIONS / VEHIC	LES IA	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requi	red)			
				(,		To I, Frankiska Romania Company	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	o anaonoa ii iiioi	o opaco la regan	icu		1	
												[
										•			
										•		İ	
`=	TIEI	CATE HOLDER				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CANCE	TEATION.			····		
	XIIIF#	OATE HOLDER				1	CANCELLATION						
		City of Grand Isla	and							SCRIBED POLICIES BE C.			
		Attn: Building Ins						EXPIRATION RDANCE WITH		EOF, NOTICE WILL B	E DELI	ERED IN	
PO Pay 1009													
		Grand Island, NE	68802-1968				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
								AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OLL Hordon					

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

Fax: (308)385-5423

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Identifi	cation of Applicant:	cense (entitles licensee to haul only refuse)
	vidual or Firm Identification	on
Busi	iness Name	D'Neill Transportation of Eg 7100 west old Potash Huy Ada NE 68810
Busi	ness Address	7100 West old Potach Huy
Busi	ness Telephone	
b. Misc	ellaneous Information:	308-384-1690
* Publ	ic Complaint Telephone (S	ec. 17-19)
* Nam	e Used on Vehicles (Sec. 1	7-18)
b	Partnership or Corpor	Name and Address of Resident Partner/Officer:
b	Partnership or Corpor	
c	Non-resident Individu	Name and Home Address of Appointed Resident Agent:
Required	Documents to be Furnish List of Vehicles (Secti	on 17-18)
b	Certificate of Insurance	e (Section 17-21) Garbage Haulers Only (Section 17-22)
d. X	License Fee: Garbage	- \$225.00; Refuse - \$75.00 (Section 17-15)
	Appointment of Residence	ent Agent, if applicable (Section 17-16) Certificate from Health Department (Section 17-18)
e. f.		

Signature of Applicant



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/21/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

	ertificate holder in lieu of such end	orsen	nent(:	s).							
PRODUCER CONTACT Rosemary Johns											
1	SUR				PHONE (A/C, No. Ext); (308) 382-8000 FAX (A/C, No.); (308) 384-3417						
!	04 N Diers Ave Ste 140				EMAIL ADDRESS: rjohns@insuring.com						
1	Box 5884									NAIC #	
Gz	and Island NE 6	880	2-5	884	INSURE			cance Company		10324	
INS	JRED			<u>_</u>	INSURE						
0'	Neill Transportation &	Equ	ipm	ent, LLC;	INSURE			·/·	T-W		
P	0 Box 2202				INSURE						
					INSURE			· ·····			
Gr	and Island NE 6	880	2-22	202	INSURE			······································			
CO	VERAGES CE	RTIF	ICAT	ENUMBER:CL1472120						·	
E E	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICION DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ICLUSIONS OF SUC	REQUI 1 PER H POL	REME TAIN, ICIES	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	IOFAN YED BY	y contrac The Polici Reduced B'	T OR OTHER ES DESCRIBE Y PAID CLAIM	DOCUMENT WITH RESP	ECT TO	AVUIOU TUIG	
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		LSUBF		POLICY EFF POLICY EXP LIMITS						
	GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		-					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000	
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			60337264	ļ	7/25/2014	7/25/2015	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000	
			1					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO-	1			- 1				\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				f			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea socident)	s	1,000,000	
А	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	2,000,000	
^	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			60337264	þ	7/25/2014	7/25/2015	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	S		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				1			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —				1			Business Auto Ultra	\$		
	X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	1						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	6,000,000	
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE]					AGGREGATE	s s	6,000,000	
-	DED X RETENTIONS 10,00	-		60337264	7	/25/2014	7/25/2015	AGGILGAIL	\$	3,000,000	
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION	 						WC STATU- OTH-	3		
- 1	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				}				•	1 000 000	
	OFFICERALEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	H/A		60337264	7/2	/25/2014	7/25/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000	
	[Fyes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					}		***************************************	•	1,000,000	
\dashv	BEGOING FIOR OF CITATIONS DESCRIP			-				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
			l		- 1						
- 1			ļ				-				
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHIC	TES (Aflach	ACORD 101 Additional Compress	Sahadula Sahadula	Umara canaa l	la seculardi				
							,,				
ER.	IFICATE HOLDER			(CANCE	LLATION					
308)385-4523 City of Grand Island						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	PO Box 1968 Grand Island, NE 6880)2			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
CO	RD 25 (2910/05)			J	ames	Kahrhoff	-	DD CODBODATION A	11 -5-1-4		
	ORD 25 (2010/05) © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.										